Susan D. Ritenour Secretary and Treasurer and Regulatory Manager One Energy Place Pensacola, Florida 32520-0781

Tel 850.444.6231 Fax 850.444.6026 SDRITENO@southernco.com



November 17, 2010

100000-07

Ms. Ann Cole Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee FL 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Cole:

RE: Informational Report of Interlocking Positions Under Section 305(b) of the Federal Power Act, Mark A. Crosswhite

Enclosed is a copy of the Informational Report of Interlocking Positions Under Section 305(b) of the Federal Power Act for Mark A. Crosswhite that was filed with the FERC on November 15, 2010. Mr. Crosswhite was elected as the President and CEO of Gulf Power Company effective January 1, 2011.

Sincerely,

Lusan O Ritenau

lw

Enclosure

cc: Terry A. Davis

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 09562 NOV 23 2 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION Washington, DC

INFORMATIONAL REPORT OF INTERLOCKING POSITIONS UNDER SECTION 305(b) OF THE FEDERAL POWER ACT

Filed By:

Mark A. Crosswhite Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35291

The Commission is requested to send copies of all orders, notices and communications in connection herewith to:

Leesa D. Akins, Esq. The Southern Company 30 Ivan Allen Jr. Boulevard, N.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30308

(1) Identification of applicant:

Mark A. Crosswhite Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35291

(2) All section 305(b) utilities with which the applicant holds, or will hold, positions:

Position	Name of Corporation

Executive Vice President

Director, President and Chief Executive Officer

Gulf Power Company

Alabama Power Company

(3) All other entities with which the applicant holds positions:

Director Director Alabama Energy Providers Alabama Property Company

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

09562 NOV 23 2

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Page 2

(4) The corporate relationship between the public utilities listed in paragraph (2) above:

Alabama Power Company and Gulf Power Company are wholly-owned subsidiaries of The Southern Company. The Southern Company owns the common stock in each such utility, thereby qualifying the person for automatic authorization under 18 CFR §45.9.

The undersigned, being duly sworn, states that the contents of this informational report are true to the best of his knowledge and belief and that he has not as of the date of this filing performed or assumed the duties or responsibilities of the position which necessitates the filing of this informational report.

Md. A. Camble

Dated: Novel 12, 2010

•

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, this 12 day of <u>Movember</u> 2010.

With Humsling Notary Public